
Paediatric Early Warning Score (PEWS) Chart
PEWS Score 	 Score 1 	 Score 2		  Score 4                   Modification Plan

Date

Time

Temperature Value

Temp (°C)

RR Value

RR Score

Respiratory Distress Normal = 0 Mild Increase = 1 Moderate Increase = 2 Severe increase/any/apnoea =4

Respiratory Score

SpO2 Value

SpO2 95-100%  =  0 91-94% = 1 <90% = 2

SpO2 Score

Capillary refill Below 3 sec = 0 3 sec or above = 4

Capillary refill Score

O2 Flow (L/min)/Fi O2 (%)

Oxygen Flow Room air = 0 < 4L/min or < 50% = score 2 > 4L/min or > 50% = score 4

Oxygen Score

Respiratory
Rate (RR)

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

15

10

5

0

4

2

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

2

4

4

4

4

2

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

2

4

4

4

40

39

38

37

36

35

40

39

38

37

36
35

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

15

10

5
0

Level of
consciousness

Alert – score 0 Respond to voice – score 1 Respond to pain – score 2 Unresponsive – score 4

Limb

SBP Score

HR Score

Blood
Pressure
(mmHg)

(Score
systolic)

Heart
Rate
(beats 
per 
min)

200

190

180

170

160

150

140

130

120

110

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

200

190

180

170

160

150

140

130

120

110

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

2

2

2

1

1

0

0

1

2

4

4

4

2

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

1

1

2

4

4

4

4

4

0
 – 3

 m
o

n
th

s
Name:

Hospital No:

DoB:

TOTAL PEWS

Weight

INITIALS

Pain Score

Blood Glucose 

Urine output (ml/kg/hr) 

Pain tool 
(please circle as 
appropriate)

FACES/COLOUR

0 - 10

FLACC

CRIES  



Monitoring 
Guidance
A full set of observations (T, P, R, 
BP, CRT, AVPU and O2 sats) should 
be obtained: –

– On admission

– If the patient is deteriorating 	
	 (increase in PEWS, clinical 		
	 concern)

Aside from the above, do appropriate 
observations at the appropriate 
frequency for clinical state and 
document in the monitoring plan

Any abnormal observations should 
continue to be checked until normal 
or parameter modified

Any observations outside of range of 
graph should be written as a number

Situation 
I am (your name and role) in  
(ward x/department x)
What is the problem?

S

Background:
What is the background or context?
What has led up to this event?B
Assessment:
What do I think is wrong?  
How worried am I about this situation?A
Recommendation:
What do I want to happen now?R

Decision:
The receiver reads back the SBARD
What plan do we agree on? 
Is there anything that I need to do now?

D

Date and time Modifications: Score
Doctors signature
Print name

EXAMPLE
01/01/11

Oxygen concentration to

 
to

to

to

Air                   2L             0     J Smith            DR SMITH

Pews
score Escalation Plan
0–1 No action required

2-3 Inform nurse in charge
Consider increasing frequency of 
observations.
Consider informing SHO

4-7 Inform SHO to review
Inform nurse in charge
Increase frequency of observations
If no improvement consider 
informing SpR

8+ Inform SpR to attend within 15 mins 
Inform nurse in charge

If patients own doctor unavailable then use 
SHO bleep  2212 or SpR bleep 2201

If there is a concern about the clinical 
condition of any patient at any time 
consider placing a 2222 call regardless 
of the PEWS score.

Nurses
Document Your Response To PEWS Score Here

Date & 
Time

Pews 
Score

Nurse in 
charge 
aware

Doctors 
informed/ 

aware

Doctors 
asked to 
review

Time of 
review

Comments

      :

      :

      :

      :

      :

      :

      :

Ti
ck

 a
p

p
ro

p
ri

a
te

 a
ct

io
n


