Universit	ty Hosp	ita	l So	utł	nan	npt	on	N	HS									N	lam	e:								
Paedia	atric E	ar			<sub>undat</sub>			Sc	ore	e (I	PE	W	<b>S)</b>	Ch	ar	t		F	losp	ital	No	:						
PEWS Score			e 1 [			ore 2	_	So					_			on F	lan		OB:									
	Date				1		1	T	1	1	1	1	T	1	1		ı		1	r				1				
	Time																		 									
Temperatu					$\vdash$																							
	40 39																										40 39	
Temp (°C)	38 37																										38 37	W
	36 35																										36	
F	RR Value																										35	$\supset$
	90	4																								4	90	
	80 70	1																								1	80 70	0
		1																								1		5
	60	0																								0	60	
Respirato	50	0																								0	50	nth
Rate (RR)	40	0			_							H														0	40	
	30	0																								0	30	S
		1																								1		
	20 15	2																								2	20 15	
	10	4																								4	10 5	
	RR Score	4																								4	0	
Respiratory			N	lorm	nal =	0			Milo	Inc	reas	e = 1		Mo	oder	ate l	ncre	ase	= 2	Sev	ere i	ncrea	se/aı	nv/ar	noea	a =4	Weig	h÷
Respirato	•																										weig	iit.
Sp	O₂ Value																											
	SpO <sub>2</sub>			95	-100	9% =	= 0					9	1-94	% =	1		_		1		<9	0%	= 2					
O <sub>2</sub> Flow (L/mi	O <sub>2</sub> Score											<u> </u>										_						
	n)/HO <sub>2</sub> (%)																											
Oxyg				Re	oom	air :	= 0			<	4L/	min	or <	<b>50%</b>	s = s	core	2		> 4	L/mi	n or	> 50	)% =	sco	re 4			
	jen Flow en Score			Re	oom	air :	= 0			<	4L/1	min	or <	50%	s = s	core	2		> 4	L/mi	n or	> 50	0% =	sco	re 4			
	en Score			Ro	oom	air :	= 0			<	4L/1	min	or <	50%	s = s	core	2		> 4	L/mi	n or	> 50	)% =	sco	re 4		200 -	4
	pen Flow en Score  4 200 190 180			Ro	oom	air :	= 0			<	4L/I	min	or <	50%	5 = S	core	2		> 4	L/mi	n or	> 50	)% =	sco	re 4		190	4
	gen Flow en Score  4 200 4 190 2 180 1 170			Ro	oom	air:	= 0			<	4L/1	min	or <	50%	S = S	core	2		> 41	L/mi	n or	> 50	)% =	sco	re 4		190 180 170	4
	yen Flow en Score  4 200 4 190 2 180 1 170 1 160 1 150			Ro	oom	air:	= 0				4L/(	min	or <	50%	5 = S	core	2		> 41	L/mi	n or	> 50	0% =	sco	re 4		190 180 170 160	4 4 4 4 4
	yen Flow en Score  4 200 4 190 2 180 1 170 1 160 1 150 0 140			Ro	oom	air :	= 0			<	4L/I	min	or <	50%	5 = S	core	2		> 41	L/mi	n or	> 50	0% =	SCO	re 4		190 180 170 160 150	4 4 4 4 4 4
Oxygo Heart Rate	yen Flow en Score  4 200 4 190 2 180 1 170 1 160 1 150 0 140 0 130 0 120			Ro	oom	air:	= 0			<	4L/1	min	or <	50%	5 = S	core	2		> 41	L/mi	n or	> 50	0% =	- SCO	re 4		200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 Blood Pressure
Heart Rate (beats per	yen Flow en Score  4 200 4 190 2 180 1 170 1 160 1 150 0 140 0 130 0 120 0 110			Ro	oom	air :	= 0				4L/1	min	or <	50%	5 = S	Core	2		> 4	L/mi	n or	> 50	0% =	= SCO	re 4		200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 Blood Pressure (mmHg) 2 (Score
Heart Rate (beats	yen Flow en Score  4			Ro	Doom	air:	= 0				4L/1	min	or <	50%	5 = S	core	2		> 4	L/mi	n or	> 50	9% =	= SCO	re 4		200 190 180 170 160 150 140 130 120 110 100 90	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Heart Rate (beats per	yen Flow en Score  4			Ro	DOOM	air:	= 0				4L/1	min	or <	50%	5 = S	core	2		> 4	L/mi	n or	> 50	9% =	= SCO	re 4		200 190 180 170 160 150 140 120 110 100 90 80	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Heart Rate (beats per	yen Flow en Score  4			Ro	Doom	air:	= 0				4L//	min	or <	50%	5 = S	Core	2		> 4	L/mi	n or	> 50	9% =	= SCO	re 4		200   190   180   170   160   150   140   130   120   110   190   80   70   60   60   60   160	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Heart Rate (beats per	yen Flow en Score  4			Re	oom	air:	= 0				4L//	min	or <	50%	5 = 5	core	2		> 4	L/mi	n or	> 50	99% =	= SCO	re 4		200   190   180   170   160   150   140   120   110   100   90   80   60   50   60   50   60   60   60   6	Blood Pressure (mmHg)  (Score systolic)
Heart Rate (beats per	yen Flow en Score  4			Re	Doom	air:	= 0				4L/1	min	or <	50%	D = S	Core	2		> 4	L/mi	n or	> 50	9% =	= SCO	re 4		200   190   180   170   160   150   140   120   110   100   90   80   60   50   60   50   60   60   60   6	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Heart Rate (beats per min)	yen Flow en Score  4			Re	Doom	air:	= 0				41//	min	or <	50%	5 = S	CORE	2		> 4!	L/mi	n or	> 50	9% =	= SCO	re 4		200   190   180   170   160   150   140   120   110   100   90   80   60   50   60   50   60   60   60   6	Blood Pressure (mmHg)  (Score systolic)
Heart Rate (beats per min)	yen Flow en Score  4			Re	Doom						41/1	min	or <	50%	5 = 5	Core	2						9% =	= SCO	re 4		200   190   180   170   160   150   140   120   110   100   90   80   60   50   60   50   60   60   60   6	Blood Pressure (mmHg)  (Score systolic)
Heart Rate (beats per min)	yen Flow en Score  4			Ro	Doom			3 sec	== 0		41./1	min	or <	50%	5 = S	CORE	2	3 s	> 4!				9% =	= SCO	re 4		200   190   180   170   160   150   140   120   110   100   90   80   60   50   60   50   60   60   60   6	Blood Pressure (mmHg)  (Score systolic)
Heart Rate (beats per min)  SI  Capillary re	yen Flow en Score  4		Al		scor	Bel										core			ec o		ove	= 4	0% =				200   190   180   170   160   150   140   120   110   100   90   80   60   50   60   50   60   60   60   6	Blood Pressure (mmHg)  (Score systolic)
Heart Rate (beats per min)  Si Capillary re	en Flow en Score  4		Al			Bel													ec o		ove	= 4					200   190   180   170   160   150   140   170	Blood Pressure (mmHg) (Score systolic) 1 1 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Heart Rate (beats per min)  SI Capillary reconsories	en Flow en Score  4		Al			Bel													ec o		ove	= 4					200   190   180   170   160   150   140   170	Blood Pressure (mmHg) (Score systolic) 1 1 2 4 4 5 6 7 7 8 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Heart Rate (beats per min)  SI Capillary reconsories	Part   Part		Al			Bel													ec o		ove	= 4					200   190   180   170   160   150   140   170	Blood Pressure (mmHg) (Score systolic)  1 2 4 4 5 6 6 7 7 7 8 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Heart Rate (beats per min)  SI Capillary re  consci	Part   Part		Al			Bel													ec o		ove	= 4					200   190   180   170   160   150   140   170	Blood Pressure (mmHg) (Score systolic) 1 2 4  Cool e circle as oriate)  6/6/COLOUR
Heart Rate (beats per min)  SI Capillary re  consci	Part   Part		Al			Bel													ec o		ove	= 4					200   190   180   170   160   150   140   170	Blood Pressure (mmHg)  Cool Systolic)  Cool Se circle as priate)  Color Colour

Pews score	Escalation Plan
0–1	No action required
2-3	Inform nurse in charge Consider increasing frequency of observations. Consider informing SHO
4-7	Inform SHO to review Inform nurse in charge Increase frequency of observations If no improvement consider informing SpR
8+	Inform SpR to attend within 15 mins Inform nurse in charge

If patients own doctor unavailable then use SHO bleep 2212 or SpR bleep 2201

If there is a concern about the clinical condition of any patient at any time consider placing a 2222 call regardless of the PEWS score.

# Monitoring Guidance

A **full set of observations** (T, P, R, BP, CRT, AVPU and O2 sats) should be obtained: –

- On admission
- If the patient is **deteriorating** (increase in PEWS, clinical concern)

Aside from the above, do appropriate observations at the appropriate frequency for clinical state and document in the monitoring plan

Any abnormal observations should continue to be checked until normal or parameter modified

Any observations outside of range of graph should be written as a number

S

### **Situation**

I am (your **name** and **role**) in (**ward x/department x**) What is the **problem**?



## **Background:**

What is the background or context? What has **led up** to this event?



#### **Assessment:**

What do **I think** is wrong? How **worried** am I about this situation?



## **Recommendation:**

What do I want to happen now?



#### **Decision:**

The receiver **reads back** the SBARD What **plan** do **we agree** on? Is there anything that **I need** to do now?

Date and time	Modifications:				Score	Doctors signature Print name
<b>EXAMPLE</b> 01/01/11	Oxygen concentration	Air	to	2L	0	J Smith DR SMITH
			to			
			to			
			to			

# Nurses **Document Your Response To PEWS Score Here** Nurse in Doctors **Doctors** Date & Pews Time of informed/ asked to Comments charge Time Score review aware aware review : Tick appropriate action :